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Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator Facility (TJNAF) 

Management and Operating (M&O) Contract Competition 

Pre-Proposal Conference 

August 18, 2025 

Attendee Organizations 

Organization Point of Contact Telephone Number Email Address 

AcceleratedPM Andrew Taylor 714-757-0170 andrew@acceleratedpm.com 

Astrion Derek Elder 562-221-7464 Derek.elder@astrion.us 

Culmen International David Dickinson 571-248-5040 david.dickinson@culmen.com 

HII Kim Lebak 757-402-2200 kimberly.lebak@hii.com 

Leidos Jacob Krampf 301-758-2506 Jacob.w.krampf@leidos.com 

MetaPhase Consulting, LLC Carolyn Winters 703-407-1437 cwinters@metaphaseconsulting.com 

Mitre AUI Science & Technology LLC Kevin Doran 202-462-1676 auiproposals@aui.edu   

Satellite Services Inc. Les White 405-863-3494 lwhite@ssi-main.com 

SDVOSB Materials Technology & 
Supply LLC 

Harrison Kendall 239-710-1772 harrison.kendall@SDVOSBmaterials.com 

Southeastern Universities Research 
Association 

Sean Hearne 202-408-2420 sjhearne@sura.org 

Weinberg Institute for Theoretical 
Physics 

Robert Dosseh-Kpotogbey   kpotogbeyrd@gmail.com 

 

 


